Introduced by		
First Reading Z-16-19	Second Reading	3-4-19
Ordinance No023795	Council Bill No.	B 43-19
AN ORDINANCE		
authorizing a Transportation Alternatives Funds and STP- Urban Funds program agreement with the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission for the Leslie Lane sidewalk project; appropriating funds; and fixing the time when this ordinance shall become effective.		
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:		
SECTION 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a Transportation Alternatives Funds and STP-Urban Funds program agreement with the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission for the Leslie Lane sidewalk project. The form and content of the agreement shall be substantially in the same form as set forth in "Attachment A" attached hereto.		

SECTION 2. The sum of \$171,396.00 is hereby appropriated from the Leslie Lane Sidewalk Revenue Account No. 44008830-462000, 00736 and \$42,849.00 is hereby appropriated from the 1/4 Cent Capital Improvement Program Sales Tax Fund Account No. 2190-411000 to the Leslie Lane Sidewalk Project Account No. 44008830-604990, 00736.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

PASSED this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2019.

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Mayor and Presiding Officer

## APPROVED AS TO FORM:

CERTIFICATION:

Counselor

I certify there are sufficient funds available in the Leslie Lane Sidewalk Revenue Account No. 44008830-462000, 00736 and the 1/4 Cent Capital Improvement Program Sales Tax Fund Account No. 2190-411000 to cover the above appropriation.

Director of Finance